503236074 03/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3282692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M. STEIDLE	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 PORTLAND ROAD
City:	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29450067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)935-0600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-935-2300

Email: jackearley@hardingearley.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. A. EARLEY III

Address Line 1:86 THE COMMONS AT VALLEY FORGE EASTAddress Line 2:1288 VALLEY FORGE ROAD, P.O. BOX 750Address Line 4:VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E-3079-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. A. EARLEY III
SIGNATURE:	/John F. A. Earley III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 503236074 REEL: 035257 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT M. STEIDLE, has made an invention entitled TERRY CLOTH POT HOLDER WITH GRIP for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/450,067 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Shen Manufacturing Company Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania having an address at 40 Portland Road, West Conshohocken, PA 19428, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, intending to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto Shen Manufacturing Company Incorporated, effective as of March 15, 2013, the entire, right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patent rights for said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/450,067, including the right to claim priority thereof in patent applications filed in the United States and in foreign countries (including in patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating the United States and/or foreign countries), the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent applications that claim any benefit from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/450,067, and any divisions or continuations related to such U.S. patent applications that claim any benefit from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/450,067, the entire right, title and interest in and to any U.S. patents issuing from any patent applications that claim any benefit from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/450,067 or from any divisions or continuations related to any such patent applications, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of any such patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any counterpart foreign patent applications filed in foreign

> PATENT REEL: 035257 FRAME: 0879

countries for said invention, any divisions or continuations of such foreign patent applications, any foreign patents issuing from such foreign patent applications and from such divisions and continuations of such foreign patent applications, and any re-issues or extensions of any such foreign patents. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

ROBERT M. STEIDLE

PATENT REEL: 035257 FRAME: 0880